
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20Z017 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 19 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009584 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Aug 26 2020 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL5967

HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

LINCOLN CO TO BNSF RR BRIDGE
ROADSIDE IMPROVEMENTS
20Z017

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

07/21/2020
14:57

DOT_RGGB01

HSIP-0905(108)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE   WA  992199263
SPOKANE, WA  99224-9555
110 N HAYFORD RD
SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

553750CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. SCARSELLA BROS., INC.
1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 8404 S 196TH ST
98801-3754 KENT WA  98031-1884
WENATCHEE   WA  988070119 SEATTLE   WA  981680697
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 32.41 % 33.33 % 61.22 %

194,643.50 47,642.50 196,000.75 48,999.75 237,000.00 89,999.00147,001.00

2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

L.S. 125.00 % 150.00 % -67.50 %

45,000.00 25,000.00 50,000.00 30,000.00 6,500.00 -13,500.0020,000.00

3 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. -28.57 % 14.29 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 -1,000.00 4,000.00 500.00 3,500.00 0.003,500.00

GRADING

15.0000

4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

7850.0000 C.Y. -50.00 % 25.0000 -16.67 % 45.0500 50.17 %

117,750.00 -117,750.00 196,250.00 -39,250.00 353,642.50 118,142.50

30.0000

235,500.00

15.0000

5 COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 

1800.0000 C.Y. -25.00 % 60.0000 200.00 % 36.7500 83.75 %

27,000.00 -9,000.00 108,000.00 72,000.00 66,150.00 30,150.00

20.0000

36,000.00

9.0000

6 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

9640.0000 C.Y. 350.00 % 7.0000 250.00 % 4.0000 100.00 %

86,760.00 67,480.00 67,480.00 48,200.00 38,560.00 19,280.00

2.0000

19,280.00

SURFACING

32.0000

7 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

2230.0000 TON 45.45 % 33.7500 53.41 % 43.2000 96.36 %

71,360.00 22,300.00 75,262.50 26,202.50 96,336.00 47,276.00

22.0000

49,060.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

150.0000

8 ESC LEAD 

8.0000 DAY 50.00 % 100.0000 0.00 % 200.0000 100.00 %

1,200.00 400.00 800.00 0.00 1,600.00 800.00

100.0000

800.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20Z017 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 19 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009584 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Aug 26 2020 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL5967

HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

LINCOLN CO TO BNSF RR BRIDGE
ROADSIDE IMPROVEMENTS
20Z017

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

07/21/2020
14:57

DOT_RGGB01

HSIP-0905(108)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE   WA  992199263
SPOKANE, WA  99224-9555
110 N HAYFORD RD
SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

553750CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC. SCARSELLA BROS., INC.
1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 8404 S 196TH ST
98801-3754 KENT WA  98031-1884
WENATCHEE   WA  988070119 SEATTLE   WA  981680697
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

85.0000

9 INLET PROTECTION 

22.0000 EACH -32.00 % 100.0000 -20.00 % 125.0000 0.00 %

1,870.00 -880.00 2,200.00 -550.00 2,750.00 0.00

125.0000

2,750.00

6.0000

10 SILT FENCE 

390.0000 L.F. 20.00 % 3.0000 -40.00 % 5.2500 5.00 %

2,340.00 390.00 1,170.00 -780.00 2,047.50 97.50

5.0000

1,950.00

11 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

650.0000

12 TACKIFIER 

1.2000 ACRE -13.33 % 675.0000 -10.00 % 650.0000 -13.33 %

780.00 -120.00 810.00 -90.00 780.00 -120.00

750.0000

900.00

6,950.0000

13 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

1.2000 ACRE 15.83 % 7,000.0000 16.67 % 8,000.0000 33.33 %

8,340.00 1,140.00 8,400.00 1,200.00 9,600.00 2,400.00

6,000.0000

7,200.00

50,000.0000

14 TOPSOIL TYPE A 

0.2000 ACRE 25.00 % 60,000.0000 50.00 % 50,000.0000 25.00 %

10,000.00 2,000.00 12,000.00 4,000.00 10,000.00 2,000.00

40,000.0000

8,000.00

TRAFFIC

43.0000

15 AES. TR. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31

2562.5000 L.F. -4.44 % 43.5000 -3.33 % 43.5000 -3.33 %

110,187.50 -5,125.00 111,468.75 -3,843.75 111,468.75 -3,843.75

45.0000

115,312.50

68.0000

16 AES. TR. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE

362.5000 L.F. 23.64 % 62.0000 12.73 % 62.0000 12.73 %

24,650.00 4,712.50 22,475.00 2,537.50 22,475.00 2,537.50

55.0000

19,937.50

5,500.0000

17 AES. TR. BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21

12.0000 EACH 37.50 % 5,500.0000 37.50 % 5,500.0000 37.50 %

66,000.00 18,000.00 66,000.00 18,000.00 66,000.00 18,000.00

4,000.0000

48,000.00

4,750.0000

18 AES. TR. BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE MODIFIED 

6.0000 EACH 58.33 % 5,000.0000 66.67 % 5,000.0000 66.67 %

28,500.00 10,500.00 30,000.00 12,000.00 30,000.00 12,000.00

3,000.0000

18,000.00
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TRAFFIC

5,200.0000

19 AES. TR. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

12.0000 EACH 4.00 % 4,600.0000 -8.00 % 4,600.0000 -8.00 %

62,400.00 2,400.00 55,200.00 -4,800.00 55,200.00 -4,800.00

5,000.0000

60,000.00

13,500.0000

20 AES. TR. BEAM GUARDRAIL BULL NOSE TERMINAL 

6.0000 EACH 68.75 % 13,000.0000 62.50 % 13,000.0000 62.50 %

81,000.00 33,000.00 78,000.00 30,000.00 78,000.00 30,000.00

8,000.0000

48,000.00

78.0000

21 PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE F

12225.0000 L.F. -2.50 % 82.0000 2.50 % 77.0000 -3.75 %

953,550.00 -24,450.00 1,002,450.00 24,450.00 941,325.00 -36,675.00

80.0000

978,000.00

22 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

37.0000

23 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

518.0000 EACH 5.71 % 38.0000 8.57 % 38.0000 8.57 %

19,166.00 1,036.00 19,684.00 1,554.00 19,684.00 1,554.00

35.0000

18,130.00

24 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 15.00 % 20.00 % 80.00 %

115,000.00 15,000.00 120,000.00 20,000.00 180,000.00 80,000.00100,000.00

OTHER ITEMS

25 PROJECT PARTNERING 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00

26 MIN BID REQ - TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE $5000

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00

27 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.0030,000.00

28 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
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OTHER ITEMS

29 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

30 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

31 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -33.33 % 66.67 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 -500.00 2,500.00 1,000.00 1,500.00 0.001,500.00

$2,082,000.00 4.63% $2,281,154.00 14.64% $2,385,121.75 19.87%$1,989,824.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$2,385,121.75$2,082,000.00 $2,281,154.00BASE TOTAL 4.63% 14.64% 19.87%$1,989,824.00


